
115883-2023 Page 1/5

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 115883-2023 - Competition
France-Beaucouzé: Radio transmission apparatus with reception apparatus
OJ S 40/2023 24/02/2023
Contract notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: sdis49
Postal address: avenue du grand périgné 6 CS 90087
Town: Beaucouzé
NUTS code: FRG02 Maine-et-Loire
Postal code: 49071
Country: France
E-mail: marchespublics@sdis49.fr
Telephone: +33 241332100

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.sdis49.fr
Address of the buyer profile: http://www.anjoumarchespublics.fr/

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: http://www.anjoumarchespublics.fr/
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: http://www.
anjoumarchespublics.fr/
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
Public order and safety

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
fourniture de postes radio tactiques, de pièces détachées, des équipements accessoires et 
services associés. Numéro de référence : 2023-02

Main CPV code
32230000 Radio transmission apparatus with reception apparatus

Type of contract
Supplies

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/115883-2023
mailto:marchespublics@sdis49.fr?subject=TED
http://www.sdis49.fr
http://www.anjoumarchespublics.fr/
http://www.anjoumarchespublics.fr/
http://www.anjoumarchespublics.fr/
http://www.anjoumarchespublics.fr/


115883-2023 Page 2/5

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4. Short description
fourniture de postes radio tactiques, de pièces détachées, des équipements accessoires et 
services associés

Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 550 000,00 EUR

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots

Description

Title
fourniture et maintenance curative des postes radio portatifs et accessoires liés
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
32230000 Radio transmission apparatus with reception apparatus

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRG02 Maine-et-Loire
Main site or place of performance: maine et Loire

Description of the procurement
le présent lot a pour objet l'acquisition de postes radio portatifs pour les communications de 
niveau tactique 3/4 utilisées pour les opérations de secours, de pièces détachées, des 
équipements accessoires, ainsi que la maintenance curative de ces matériels et la prise en 
main des personnels à leur utilisation

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 470 000,00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 48
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
dans le cadre de la consultation, des échantillons tels que précisés à l'article 5.3 du règlement 
de consultation sont demandés pour l'analyse des offres



115883-2023 Page 3/5

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2. Description

Title
fourniture et maintenance curative des équipements accessoires spécifiques
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
32230000 Radio transmission apparatus with reception apparatus

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRG02 Maine-et-Loire
Main site or place of performance: maine et Loire

Description of the procurement
le présent lot a pour objet l'acquisition des accessoires spécifiques liés aux postes radio 
portatifs pour les communications de niveau tactique 3/4 utilisées pour les opérations de 
secours, ainsi que la maintenance curative de ces matériels et la prise en main des 
personnels à leur utilisation

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 80 000,00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 48
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
dans le cadre de la consultation, des échantillons tels que précisés à l'article 5.3 du règlement 
de consultation sont demandés pour l'analyse des offres

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV: Procedure



115883-2023 Page 4/5

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1. Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with a single operator

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 28/03/2023 12:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
French

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 28/03/2023 14:00Local time: 

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: tribunal administratif de Nantes
Postal address: 6 allée de l'île Gloriette BP 24111
Town: Nantes Cedex
Postal code: 44041
Country: France
Internet address: http://nantes.tribunal-administratif.fr

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: sdis de Maine-Et-Loire Service juridique
Postal address: 6 avenue du Grand Périgné - cS 90087
Town: Beaucouze Cedex
Postal code: 49071
Country: France

http://nantes.tribunal-administratif.fr


115883-2023 Page 5/5

Date of dispatch of this notice
21/02/2023


